（有限合夥）) 974,720 0.37%

Jinshi Jinrui Equity Investment (Hangzhou) Partnership
(Limited Partnership)*
(金石金汭股權投資（杭州）合夥企業（有限合夥）) 878,766 0.33%

Tibet Lingfeng Xinfu Venture Investment Partnership
(Limited Partnership)*
(西藏領渢鑫服創業投資合夥企業（有限合夥）) 761,572 0.29%

Jinshi Haofeng Equity Investment (Hangzhou)
Partnership (Limited Partnership)*
(金石灝灃股權投資（杭州）合夥企業（有限合夥）) 703,006 0.26%

Jinshi Zhiyu Equity Investment (Hangzhou) Partnership
(Limited Partnership)*
(金石智娛股權投資（杭州）合夥企業（有限合夥）) 703,006 0.26%

Hainan Yuanfengshang Technology Partnership
(Limited Partnership)*
(海南元風尚科技合夥企業（有限合夥）) 540,035 0.20%

Hainan BOCOM International Science and Technology
Innovation Shengxing Equity Investment Partnership
(Limited Partnership)*
(海南交銀國際科創盛興股權投資合夥企業
（有限合夥）) 282,522 0.11%

Total 131,549,046 49.27%

– 5 –

The following is the share capital structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and upon completion of the Conversion and Listing:

Immediately prior to the
completion of the Conversion and

Listing of the Domestic Shares

Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing of

the Domestic Shares
Number of

shares
Percentage

(approximately)
Number of

shares
Percentage

(approximately)

Domestic Shares 330,418,283 70.93% 198,869,237 42.69%
H shares 135,440,450 29.07% 266,989,496 57.31%

Total number of
issued shares 465,858,733 100% 465,858,733 100%

Note: As at the date of this announcement, the Company holds a total of 186,100 H shares which have been
repurchased but not yet canceled and 193,300 H shares which have been repurchased and retained as
treasury shares.

With the authorization of the Participating Shareholders and on their behalf, the Company has
completed the deregistration for the Domestic Shares held by the Participating Shareholders in
China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited (“CSDC”), Shenzhen Branch.
On September 4, 2024, the Participating Shareholders holding 131,549,046 Domestic Shares
have been removed from the register of members of the Domestic Shares maintained by